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Omaha Public Power District

444 South 16th Street Mall
Omaha, Nebraska 68102-2247

March 27, 2001
LIC-01-0031

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Attn: Document Control Desk

Mail Station P1-137

Washington, DC 20555

Reference Docket No. 50-285

SUBJECT: Transmittal of Changes to Emergency Plan Implementing Procedures (EPIP)
Manual.

In accordance with 10 CFR 50.54 (q), 10 CFR, Appendix E, Section V, and 10 CFR 50.4(b)(5),
please find EPIP change packages enclosed for the Document Control Desk (holder of Copy
165) and NRC Emergency Response Coordinator (holder of Copies 154 and 155).

The document update instructions and summary of changes are included on the Confirmation of
Transmittal (Form EP-1) form attached to each controlled copy change package. Please return
the Confirmation of Transmittal forms by April 13, 2001.

The revised documents included in the enclosed package are:

FC-EPF Index page 1 & 2 issued 03/14/01
FC-EPF-2 R3 issued 03/15/01

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed changes, please contact Carl Simmons at
(402) 533-6430.

cerely,

o

S.K. Gambhir
Division Manager
Nuclear Operations

I

SKG/dli

Enclosures

C: T. H. Andrews, Emergency Response Coordinator (2 sets)
L. R. Wharton, NRC Project Manager (w/o enclosures)

W. C. Walker, NRC Senior Resident Inspector (w/o enclosures)
Winston & Strawn (w/o enclosures)

Employment with Equal Opportunity



FORM EP-1
Rev. 6 (04/29/99)

OMAHA PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT

Confirmation of Transmittal for
Emergency Planning [ Documents/Information

Emergency Plan

Radiological Emergency : Emergency Planning
D Response Plan (RERP) Implementing Procedures Forms (EPF)
(EPIP)
D Emergency Planning Department Manual I:l Other Emergency Planning Document(s)/
(EPDM) Information

Transmitted to:
Name: Document Control Desk Copy No: 165 Date:

Tom Andrews Copy No: 154

Tom Andrews Copy No: 155

The following document(s) / information is forwarded for your manual:

REMOVE SECTION INSERT SECTION
FC-EPF Index Page 1 of 2 issued 12/05/00 FC-EPF Index Page 1 of 2 issued 03/14/01
FC-EPF-2 R2 issued 03/10/95 FC-EPF-2 R3 issued 03/15/01

Summary of Changes:

FC-EPF-2 was revised to add the word "open” to the Beta-Gamma column and "closed" to the "Gamma"
column.

S0 =R 2/

Supervisof - Elergency Pfémmn

| hereby acknowledge receipt of the above documents/information and have lncludeWm in my as ned
manuals.
Signature: Date:

Please sign above and return by 05/12/01 to: Karma Boone
Fort Calhoun Station, FC-2-1

. Omaha Public Power District
444 South 16" Street Mall
Omaha, NE 68102-2247

NOTE: if the document(s)/information contained in this transmittal is no longer requested or needed by the recipient,
or has been transferred to another individuals, please fill out the information below.

] Document(s)/Information No Longer Requested/Needed
[J Document(s)/Information Transferred to:

Name: Mailing Address:




Fort Calhoun Station

FC-EPF-1
~ FC-EPF-2
FC-EPF-3

FC-EPF-4
NCR

FC-EPF-5
FC-EPF-6

FC-EPF-7

FC-EPF-8

FC-EPF-9

FC-EPF-10
FC-EPF-11
FC-EPF-12
FC-EPF-13
FC-EPF-14
FC-EPF-15
FC-EPF-17
FC-EPF-19
FC-EPF-20
FC-EPF-21

FC-EPF-27

FC-EPF-29

EMERGENCY PLAN FORMS INDEX
FC-EPF

Alert Notification System Accidental Activation Report Form
Offsite Monitoring Log
Administration of Potassium lodide Tablets

Radiological Emergency Team Briefing Checklist

Emergency Worker Extension

Estimated Exposure Worksheet

Estimated Exposure Log

Sample Worksheet

OSC 24-Hour Staffing Schedule

CR/TSC 24-Hour Staffing Schedule

EOF 24-Hour Staffing Schedule

MRC 24 Hour Staffing Schedule

Emergency Response Organization Log Sheet
Emergency Response Organization Assignment Form
Drill Exercise Comment Form

Paéer Response Follow Up Questionnaire
Process and Area Monitor Locations

Site Boundary/Owner Control Area

Fort Calhoun Station Sector Map

Onsite/Offsite Dose Comparison Data Record (Using Eagle
Program)

Estimation of Unmonitored Release Rates

* Computer Generated

R5

R3

R1

R2

R3

R4

R2

R5

Page 1 of 2

08-13-96b
03-15-01
11-07-00

12-13-94

03-26-98
11-07-00
04-01-98

08-10-95a

R12 08-24-00

R14 08-24-00

R10 08-24-00

R2

RO

R8

R3

R3

R6

R1

R2

R3

R1

03/14/01

08-05-99

01-17-91

02-02-99

07-11-97a

11-06-99

09-01-94

07-29-97

05-15-97

11-07-00

12-30-93

9:04 PM




Distribution Authorized

This procedure does not contain
any proprietary information, or
such information has been
censored. This issue may be
released to the public document
room. Proprietary information
includes personnel names,
company phone numbers, and
any information which could
impede emergency response.




FORT CALHOUN STATION FC-EPF-2
- EMERGENCY PLAN FORM R3

OFFSITE MONITORING LOG
TEAM COLOR (circle one): RED BLUE

TEAM MEMBERS TIME/DOSIMETER READING (mrem)
/ / / / / / /
/ / / / / / /

INSTRUMENT SERIAL NUMBERS

ESP-2: AIR SAMPLER: FRISKER: DOSE RATE METER:
PLUME SEARCH DATA
Time Location Dose Rate Time Location Dose Rate Time Location Dose Rate
(mrem/hour) (mrem/hour) (mrem/hour)

SURVEY/SAMPLE DATA

Beta-Gamma (open) Gamma (closed) . ]
S le Act. (pCilcc Sm
(mrem/hr) (mrem/hr) ampie (w ) ears
# Time Sample Location
Waist Ground Waist Ground 1131 Gross dpm/100
Level Level Level Level Part. cm?

Comments:




