

March 27, 2001 LIC-01-0031

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attn: Document Control Desk Mail Station P1-137 Washington, DC 20555

Reference Docket No. 50-285

SUBJECT: Transmittal of Changes to Emergency Plan Implementing Procedures (EPIP) Manual.

In accordance with 10 CFR 50.54 (q), 10 CFR, Appendix E, Section V, and 10 CFR 50.4(b)(5), please find EPIP change packages enclosed for the Document Control Desk (holder of Copy 165) and NRC Emergency Response Coordinator (holder of Copies 154 and 155).

The document update instructions and summary of changes are included on the Confirmation of Transmittal (Form EP-1) form attached to each controlled copy change package. Please return the Confirmation of Transmittal forms by April 13, 2001.

The revised documents included in the enclosed package are:

FC-EPF Index page 1 & 2 issued 03/14/01 FC-EPF-2 R3 issued 03/15/01

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed changes, please contact Carl Simmons at (402) 533-6430.

Sincerely,

₩ı

S.K. Gambhir Division Manager Nuclear Operations

SKG/dli

Enclosures

C: T. H. Andrews, Emergency Response Coordinator (2 sets)
 L. R. Wharton, NRC Project Manager (w/o enclosures)
 W. C. Walker, NRC Senior Resident Inspector (w/o enclosures)
 Winston & Strawn (w/o enclosures)

	FORM E	P-1
Rev.	6 (04/29/	'99)

OMAHA PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT

.....

.....

· ·

UMAHA PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT							
Confirmation of Transmittal for Emergency Planning Documents/Information							
Radiological Emergency Emergency Implementing (EPIP)	Plan Emergency Planning 9 Procedures Sorms (EPF)						
Emergency Planning Department Manual (EPDM)	Other Emergency Planning Document(s)/ Information						
Transmitted to: Name: Document Control Desk Copy No: 165 Tom Andrews Copy No: 154 Tom Andrews Copy No: 155	Date:						
EC-EPE Index Page 1 of 2 issued 12/05/00	d for your manual: <u>NSERT SECTION</u> C-EPF Index Page 1 of 2 issued 03/14/01 C-EPF-2 R3 issued 03/15/01						
Summary of Changes:							
FC-EPF-2 was revised to add the word "open" to the Be column.	eta-Gamma column and "closed" to the "Gamma"						
	Supervisor - Emergency Planning						
I hereby acknowledge receipt of the above documents/inf manuals. Signature:	formation and have included them in my assigned Date:						
Please sign above and return by 05/12/01 to:	Karma Boone Fort Calhoun Station, FC-2-1 Omaha Public Power District 444 South 16 th Street Mall Omaha, NE 68102-2247						
NOTE: If the document(s)/information contained in this trans or has been transferred to another individuals, please fill out t	mittal is no longer requested or needed by the recipient, he information below.						
Document(s)/Information No Longer Requested/Needed Document(s)/Information Transferred to:							
Name: Mailing Add	ress:						

Page 1 of 2

Fort Calhoun Station

EMERGENCY PLAN FORMS INDEX FC-EPF

FC-EPF-1	Alert Notification System Accidental Activation Report Form	R5 08-13-96b
FC-EPF-2	Offsite Monitoring Log	R3 03-15-01
FC-EPF-3	Administration of Potassium lodide Tablets	R1 11-07-00
FC-EPF-4 NCR	Radiological Emergency Team Briefing Checklist	R2 12-13-94
FC-EPF-5	Emergency Worker Extension	R3 03-26-98
FC-EPF-6	Estimated Exposure Worksheet	R4 11-07-00
FC-EPF-7	Estimated Exposure Log	R2 04-01-98
FC-EPF-8	Sample Worksheet	R5 08-10-95a
FC-EPF-9	OSC 24-Hour Staffing Schedule	R12 08-24-00
FC-EPF-10	CR/TSC 24-Hour Staffing Schedule	R14 08-24-00
FC-EPF-11	EOF 24-Hour Staffing Schedule	R10 08-24-00
FC-EPF-12	MRC 24 Hour Staffing Schedule	R2 08-05-99
FC-EPF-13	Emergency Response Organization Log Sheet	R0 01-17-91
FC-EPF-14	Emergency Response Organization Assignment Form	R8 02-02-99
FC-EPF-15	Drill Exercise Comment Form	R3 07-11-97a
FC-EPF-17	Pager Response Follow Up Questionnaire	R3 11-06-99
FC-EPF-19	Process and Area Monitor Locations	R6 09-01-94
FC-EPF-20	Site Boundary/Owner Control Area	R1 07-29-97
FC-EPF-21	Fort Calhoun Station Sector Map	R2 05-15-97
FC-EPF-27	Onsite/Offsite Dose Comparison Data Record (Using Eagle Program)	R3 11-07-00
FC-EPF-29	Estimation of Unmonitored Release Rates	R1 12-30-93
* Computer	Generated	03/14/01 9:04 PM

Distribution Authorized

٠

This procedure does not contain any proprietary information, or such information has been censored. This issue may be released to the public document room. Proprietary information includes personnel names, company phone numbers, and any information which could impede emergency response.

EMERGENCY PLA	N FORM						R3
		OFFS		ORING LOG	;		
TEAM COLOR (cire	cle one):	RED	BLUE				
TEAM MEMBERS		7	rime/dosin	AETER REA	DING (mrei	m)	
<u></u>	/	/	/	/	/	/	/
	/	/	/	/	/	/	
INSTRUMENT SEF		ERS					
ESP-2: AIR SAMPLER:			FRISK	ER:	_ DOSE RA	TE METER:	,
PLUME SEARCH	DATA						

FC-EPF-2

1

FORT CALHOUN STATION

Time	Location	Dose Rate (mrem/hour)	Time	Location	Dose Rate (mrem/hour)	Time	Location	Dose Rate (mrem/hour)
					-			

SURVEY/SAMPLE DATA

# Time Samp		Beta-Gamma (open) (mrem/hr)		Gamma (closed) (mrem/hr)		Sample Act. (µCi/cc)		Smears	
	Sample Location	Waist Level	Ground Level	Waist Level	Ground Level	-131	Gross Part.	dpm/100 cm²	

Comments: